
PRODUCT  INGREDIENT  DISCLOSURE

9120
KLEEN

ALKALINE DETERGENT

ALKALINE HARD SURFACE CLEANER

PRODUCT NAME:
PRODUCT NUMBER:

MANUFACTURER: KO MANUFACTURING, INC
2720 E. DIVISION STREET
SPRINGFIELD, MO  65803
417-866-8000

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CHEMTREC 800-424-9300

PRODUCT USE:

PRODUCT FAMILY:

DATE PREPARED:
SUPERCEDED DATE:

1/2/2020
8/28/2018

497-19-8
6834-92-0
1310-73-2
7758-29-4
68439-46-3
68130-47-2
25155-30-0
7647-14-5
1924-21-0
68647-72-3
51566-62-2
18479-58-8
68608-34-4
98-55-5
106-24-1
8000-48-4
6817-71-5
586-62-9

C.A.S. NUMBER:

SODIUM CARBONATE
SODIUM METASILICATE
SODIUM HYDROXIDE
SODIUM PHOSPHATE
C9-11 ALCOHOL ETHOXYLATES
C8-10 POLY ALKYL ETHERS, PHOSPHATE
SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE
SODIUM CHLORIDE
TARTRAZINE
ORANGE TERPENES
CITRONELLYL NITRILE
DIHYDROMYRCENOL
CITRUS TERPENES NATURAL
ALPHA TERPINEOL
GERANIOL
EUCALYPTUS EXT
LIME TERPENES
TERPINOLENE

BUFFERING AGENT
CHELATING AGENT
pH ADJUSTMENT
CHELATING AGENT
SURFACTANT
SURFACTANT
SURFACTANT
FLOW AID
COLORANT
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE

CA PBTs, CA TACs

CA PBTs

EU Fragrance Allergen

INGREDIENT NAME DESIGNATED LISTS:FUNCTION:

This document is generated for the purpose of providing product disclosure data. The material designations may not be valid for the combined ingredients
or particular conditions or process. The information provided in this Product Disclosure Sheet has been compiled data presented in various technical
publications.  We reserve the right to revise Product Disclosure Sheet at any time as new techincal information becomes available. The information
contained herein is furnished without warranty of any kind.

Please refer to product SDS for additional health and safety information.


