

PRODUCT INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

CHEMTREC 800-424-9300

PRODUCT NAME: KLEEN
PRODUCT NUMBER: 9120

DATE PREPARED: 1/2/2020
SUPERCEDED DATE: 8/28/2018

PRODUCT FAMILY: ALKALINE DETERGENT

MANUFACTURER: KO MANUFACTURING, INC

2720 E. DIVISION STREET SPRINGFIELD, MO 65803

417-866-8000

PRODUCT USE: ALKALINE HARD SURFACE CLEANER

INGREDIENT NAME	C.A.S. NUMBER:	FUNCTION:	DESIGNATED LISTS:
SODIUM CARBONATE	497-19-8	BUFFERING AGENT	
SODIUM METASILICATE	6834-92-0	CHELATING AGENT	
SODIUM HYDROXIDE	1310-73-2	pH ADJUSTMENT	CA PBTs, CA TACs
SODIUM PHOSPHATE	7758-29-4	CHELATING AGENT	
C9-11 ALCOHOL ETHOXYLATES	68439-46-3	SURFACTANT	CA PBTs
C8-10 POLY ALKYL ETHERS, PHOSPHATE	68130-47-2	SURFACTANT	
SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE	25155-30-0	SURFACTANT	
SODIUM CHLORIDE	7647-14-5	FLOW AID	
TARTRAZINE	1924-21-0	COLORANT	
ORANGE TERPENES	68647-72-3	FRAGRANCE	
CITRONELLYL NITRILE	51566-62-2	FRAGRANCE	
DIHYDROMYRCENOL	18479-58-8	FRAGRANCE	
CITRUS TERPENES NATURAL	68608-34-4	FRAGRANCE	
ALPHA TERPINEOL	98-55-5	FRAGRANCE	
GERANIOL	106-24-1	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen
EUCALYPTUS EXT	8000-48-4	FRAGRANCE	0
LIME TERPENES	6817-71-5	FRAGRANCE	
TERPINOLENE	586-62-9	FRAGRANCE	
TERM INVOLUTE			

$\label{lem:please refer} \textbf{Please refer to product SDS for additional health and safety information.}$

This document is generated for the purpose of providing product disclosure data. The material designations may not be valid for the combined ingredients or particular conditions or process. The information provided in this Product Disclosure Sheet has been compiled data presented in various technical publications. We reserve the right to revise Product Disclosure Sheet at any time as new technical information becomes available. The information contained herein is furnished without warranty of any kind.